

provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)	
<b>IB No. CW- 2021- 394-A</b>	B.5	Billboard			
	I	Demolition, Excavation & Disposal of Demolished Materials	1.00 ea 1.00 L.S	11,569.19 30,948.75	11,569.19 30,948.75
	II	Forms & Falseworks	500.00 bd.ft	53.67	26,835.00
	III	Masonry & Plastering Works	67.20 sq.m	1,122.47	75,429.98
	IV	Reinforced Concrete Works	11.14 cu.m	12,259.17	136,567.15
	V	Fabrication & Installation of Steel Grating	84.00 l.m	2,548.39	214,064.76
		<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>Php 495,414.83</b>	

**IN WITNESS** whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **ROMEL B. DEINLA**, the General Manager, for the **KASANGA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:


  
**HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**  
Provincial Governor

By:

  
**ROMEL B. DEINLA**  
General Manager

WITNESSES:

  
**ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO**  
Provincial Engineer

  
**ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA**  
PGDH -Provincial Accountant  
As to Funds Availability